Scoreboard

Team 1 2 3 4 Total
Louisville Cardinals 14 10 6 3 33
Florida Gators (o] 10 (o] 13 23

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

LOUI TD Terell Floyd intercepted Jeff Driskel for 39 yards (John Wallace made PAT) 14:45
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UL 7-0

LOUI TD Jeremy Wright rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (John Wallace made PAT) 6:47
11 PLAYS, 83 TARDS, TOP 6:24 UL 14-0

2nd Quarter

FLA FG Caleb Sturgis kicked a 33-yard field goal 14:50

12 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 6:57 UL 14-3

LOUI FG John Wallace kicked a 27-yard field goal 8:39

12 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 6:11 UL 17-3

LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater passed to DeVante Parker to the right for 15 yard gain

(John Wallace made PAT) 2:57

8 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 3:55 UL 24-3

FLA TD Matt Jones rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Caleb Sturgis made PAT) 0:10
11 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:47 UL 24-10

3rd Quarter

LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater passed to Damian Copeland to the right for 19 yard gain

(John Wallace missed PAT) 14:52

1 PLAY, 19 YARDS, TOP 0:08 UL 30-10 (RESULT FROM 2 PERSONAL FOULS ON A ONSIDE KICK ATTEMPT)
4th Quarter

LOUI FG John Wallace kicked a 30-yard field goal 7:54

11 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 5:27 UL 33-10

FLA TD Louisville kicked off, Andre Debose returned kickoff for 102 yards

(Caleb Sturgis made PAT) 7:41

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UL 33-17

FLA TD Jeff Driskel passed to Kent Taylor to the right for 5 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Jeff Driskel pass attempt) 2:13

13 PLAYS, 97 YARDS, TOP 3:46 UL 33-23

Team Stats LVILLE FLA
First Downs 23 17
Third Down Efficiency 9-14 3-10
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-0 1-1
Plays-Net Yards 68-336 59-286
Rushes-Yds 36-70 30-111
Passing Yds 266 175
Kick Return Yds 0 218
Punt Return Yds 10 0
Passes 20-32-1 16-29-2
Punts 1-39 4-165
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 2-25 9-98
Sack-Yds 5--31 3--33
Time of Poss. 35:37 24:23

Individual Stats

RUSHING

LVILLE: Jeremy Wright 25-84, Corvin Lamb 2-5, Team 2--2, Teddy Bridgewater 7--17

FLA: Mike Gillislee 9-48, Trey Burton 5-24, Matt Jones 3-16, Omarius Hines 2-11, Andre Debose 1-8,
Jeff Driskel 10-4

PASSING

LVILLE: Teddy Bridgewater 20-32-266-1

FLA: Jeff Driskel 16-29-175-2

RECEIVING

LVILLE: Eli Rogers 4-62, Andrell Smith 4-55, Jeremy Wright 3-19, B.J. Butler 2-43,
DeVante Parker 2-32, Damian Copeland 2-31, Jalen Harrington 1-16, Corvin Lamb 1-7,

Kai Dominquez 1-1

FLA: Quinton Dunbar 5-77, Omarius Hines 3-34, Frankie Hammond 2-22, Mike Gillislee 1-13,
Trey Burton 1-8, Jordan Reed 1-7, Loucheiz Purifoy 1-5, Kent Taylor 1-5, Andre Debose 1-4

*DRIVE CHART BELOW



Drive

OCoNOOTUuP~MPWNEH

ARADPADPNWWWWWWWWNNNNNERRRRWO

Team
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Louisville

Start
Poss
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
FUMB
FGA
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
INT
INT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
14:45
14:45
13:11
6:41
14:50
8:31
6:52
2:50
0:10
14:59
14:48
14:14
12:06
10:46
3:40
1:54
1:41
13:21
7:41
7:39
5:59
2:12

31

35
17
18
25
28

End
Poss
INT
D
PUNT
D
FG
FG
PUNT
TD
TD
HALF
TD
FUMB
FGA
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
INT
INT
FG
TD
PUNT
TD
HALF

Clock
14:45
14:45
13:11
6:47
14:50
8:39
6:52
2:57
0:10
0:00
14:52
14:14
12:06
10:46
3:40
1:54
1:41
13:21
7:54
7:41
5:59
2:13
0:00

Ball On
31

41

opp 16
opp 9

PL

Ll
NN o WOoR

PHWOENNMURIWANR~ D OW

YDS

83
66
66

54
75

19
-13
-22

54

28
65

97
21

TOP
0:15
0:00
1:34
6:24
6:51
6:11
1:39
3:55
2:40
0:10
0:07
0:34
2:08
1:20
7:06
1:46
0:13
3:20
5:27
0:00
1:40
3:46
2:12



