```
Scoreboard
                         1
                              2
Team
                                                    Total
                        14 10 6
Louisville Cardinals
                                                    33
Florida Gators
                         0
                               10 0
                                            13
                                                    23
Scoring Summary
1st Quarter
LOUI TD Terell Floyd intercepted Jeff Driskel for 39 yards (John Wallace made PAT) 14:45
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UL 7-0
LOUI TD Jeremy Wright rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (John Wallace made PAT) 6:47
11 PLAYS, 83 TARDS, TOP 6:24 UL 14-0
2nd Quarter
     FG Caleb Sturgis kicked a 33-yard field goal 14:50
12 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 6:57 UL 14-3
LOUI FG John Wallace kicked a 27-yard field goal 8:39
12 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 6:11 UL 17-3
LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater passed to DeVante Parker to the right for 15 yard gain
(John Wallace made PAT) 2:57
8 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 3:55 UL 24-3
FLA TD Matt Jones rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Caleb Sturgis made PAT) 0:10
11 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:47 UL 24-10
3rd Quarter
LOUI TD Teddy Bridgewater passed to Damian Copeland to the right for 19 yard gain
(John Wallace missed PAT) 14:52
1 PLAY, 19 YARDS, TOP 0:08 UL 30-10 (RESULT FROM 2 PERSONAL FOULS ON A ONSIDE KICK ATTEMPT)
4th Quarter
LOUI FG John Wallace kicked a 30-yard field goal 7:54
11 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 5:27 UL 33-10
     TD Louisville kicked off, Andre Debose returned kickoff for 102 yards
(Caleb Sturgis made PAT) 7:41
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UL 33-17
    TD Jeff Driskel passed to Kent Taylor to the right for 5 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Jeff Driskel pass attempt) 2:13
13 PLAYS, 97 YARDS, TOP 3:46 UL 33-23
Team Stats
                         LVILLE
                                      FLA
First Downs
                          23
                                      17
Third Down Efficiency
                          9-14
                                      3-10
                                      1-1
Fourth Down Efficiency
                         0 - 0
                                      59-286
Plays-Net Yards
                         68-336
Rushes-Yds
                          36 - 70
                                      30-111
Passing Yds
                          266
                                      175
                                      218
Kick Return Yds
                         0
Punt Return Yds
                        10
                        20-32-1
                                     16-29-2
Passes
                        1-39
Punts
                                     4-165
Fumbles-Lost
                        2-0
                                      1-1
Penalties-Yds
                                      9-98
                        2-25
Sack-Yds
                         5--31
                                      3--33
Time of Poss.
                         35:37
                                      24:23
Individual Stats
RUSHING
LVILLE: Jeremy Wright 25-84, Corvin Lamb 2-5, Team 2--2, Teddy Bridgewater 7--17
FLA: Mike Gillislee 9-48, Trey Burton 5-24, Matt Jones 3-16, Omarius Hines 2-11, Andre Debose 1-8,
Jeff Driskel 10-4
PASSING
LVILLE: Teddy Bridgewater 20-32-266-1
FLA: Jeff Driskel 16-29-175-2
RECEIVING
LVILLE: Eli Rogers 4-62, Andrell Smith 4-55, Jeremy Wright 3-19, B.J. Butler 2-43,
DeVante Parker 2-32, Damian Copeland 2-31, Jalen Harrington 1-16, Corvin Lamb 1-7,
Kai Dominguez 1-1
FLA: Quinton Dunbar 5-77, Omarius Hines 3-34, Frankie Hammond 2-22, Mike Gillislee 1-13,
```

Trey Burton 1-8, Jordan Reed 1-7, Loucheiz Purifoy 1-5, Kent Taylor 1-5, Andre Debose 1-4

*DRIVE CHART BELOW

Driv	ve			Start			End					
#	Q	2	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	•	Florida	КО	15:00	31	INT	14:45	31	1	0	0:15
2	1		Louisville	INT	14:45		TD	14:45		0	0	0:00
3	1	•	Florida	КО	14:45	35	PUNT	13:11	41	3	6	1:34
4	1		Louisville	PUNT	13:11	17	TD	6:47		12	83	6:24
5	1	•	Florida	КО	6:41	18	FG	14:50	opp 16	12	66	6:51
6	2		Louisville	KO	14:50	25	FG	8:39	opp 9	12	66	6:11
7	2	2	Florida	КО	8:31	28	PUNT	6:52	21	3	-7	1:39
8			Louisville	PUNT	6:52	46	TD	2:57		8	54	3:55
9	2	2	Florida	КО	2:50	25	TD	0:10		11	75	2:40
10			Louisville	KO	0:10	25	HALF	0:00	24	1	-1	0:10
11	L 3	}	Louisville	KO	14:59	opp 19	TD	14:52		1	19	0:07
12	2 3	}	Florida	КО	14:48	17	FUMB	14:14	4	2	-13	0:34
13			Louisville	FUMB	14:14	opp 4	FGA	12:06	opp 26	4	-22	2:08
14	1 3	}	Florida	FGA	12:06	26	PUNT	10:46	31	3	5	1:20
15	5 3	}	Louisville	PUNT	10:46	22	FGA	3:40	opp 24	14	54	7:06
16	5 3	}	Florida	FGA	3:40	24	PUNT	1:54	27	5	3	1:46
17	7 3	}	Louisville	PUNT	1:54	40	INT	1:41	40	2	0	0:13
18	3	}	Florida	INT	1:41	opp 37	INT	13:21	opp 9	7	28	3:20
19	9 4		Louisville	INT	13:21	22	FG	7:54	opp 13	11	65	5:27
20) 4		Florida	КО	7:41		TD	7:41		0	0	0:00
21	L 4		Louisville	KO	7:39	opp 41	PUNT	5:59	opp 42	3	-1	1:40
22	2 4	ļ	Florida	PUNT	5:59	3	TD	2:13		13	97	3:46
23	3 4		Louisville	KO	2:12	opp 45	HALF	0:00	opp 24	4	21	2:12